
Hofstra (11-13, 7-1 CAA) -vs- Hampton (6-18, 1-7 CAA)
3/21/2026 at Hampton, Va. (HU Softball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Falen, E (4-7)
Loss: Brown, Kamryn (0-6)
HBP: Brown, Kamryn
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Roberto Capuno First: Jon Chambers Third Base: Jonathan Plavnick 
Start: 3 pm   Time: 1:31   Attendance: 87   Weather: clear, upper 60s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Hofstra 10 0 0 0 0 10 11 0
Hampton 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0

Hofstra 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morse, A ss 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
D'Orazio, G lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Sims, K ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sultan, G dp 2 2 1 2 2 0 0
Palacio, D 1b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Cancel, N 2b 3 1 1 2 1 0 3
Villar, C rf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Frobosilo, V rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fitzgerald 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Gallagher, C 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yepez, L cf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Jovel, E ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Smith, R c 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Falen, E p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 10 11 8 8 1 3

2B: Sultan, G (1); Palacio, D (1); Fitzgerald (1)
CS: Palacio, D (1)
HBP: D'Orazio, G (1)
PO: Smith, R (1)

Hampton 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bonner, Carmynn rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aiken, Aitirihna c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Bohanon, Riley 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Hamilton, Camryn dp 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Evans, Sydney 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Venson, Jasmine 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Salazar, Violet ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Amani lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Armstead, Santrea 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Michel, Priscilla pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brown, Kamryn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rimmer-Jones, M p 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Reeves, Jayleen cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 0 5 0 0 8 5

2B: Aiken, Aitirihna (1); Hamilton, Camryn (1)

Hofstra IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Falen, E (W, 4-7) 5.0 5 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 20 20 3 4 80
Totals 5 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 20 20 3 4 80

Hampton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brown, Kamryn (L, 0-6) 0.1 6 8 8 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 9 0 1 22
Rimmer-Jones, M 4.2 5 2 2 7 1 2 0 0 0 16 23 3 7 98
Totals 11 10 10 8 1 2 0 1 0 23 32 3 8 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 10   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hofstra - Top of 1st HOF HAM
Morse, A. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
D'Orazio, G hit by pitch (0-0); Morse, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Sultan, G. doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-2 BKKB); D'Orazio, G scored; Morse, A. scored. 2 0
Palacio, D. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Sultan, G. advanced to third. 2 0
Cancel, N. singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 F); Sultan, G. scored. 3 0
Villar, C. singled up the middle (1-0 B); Cancel, N. advanced to second. 3 0
Fitzgerald doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Villar, C. advanced to third; Cancel, N. scored. 4 0
Yepez, L. singled, bunt (0-0). 4 0
Smith, R. singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Yepez, L. advanced to second; Fitzgerald advanced to
third; Villar, C. scored. 5 0
Rimmer-Jones to p for K. Brown. 5 0
Morse, A. walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Smith, R. advanced to second; Yepez, L. advanced to third; Fitzgerald
scored. 6 0
Morse, A. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Smith, R. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Yepez, L. scored
on a wild pitch. 7 0
D'Orazio, G fouled out to ss (2-1 BKB). 7 0
Sultan, G. walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB). 7 0
Palacio, D. walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Sultan, G. advanced to second; Morse, A. advanced to third; Smith, R.
scored. 8 0
Cancel, N. walked, RBI (3-2 BBKSBB); Palacio, D. advanced to second; Sultan, G. advanced to third; Morse,
A. scored. 9 0
Cancel, N. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Palacio, D. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Sultan, G.
scored on a wild pitch. 10 0
Villar, C. walked (3-1 BBFBB). 10 0
Palacio, D. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 10 0

Hampton - Bottom of 1st HOF HAM
Bonner, C lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 10 0
Aiken, A grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 10 0
Bohanon, R grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBFFF). 10 0

Hofstra - Top of 2nd HOF HAM
Fitzgerald grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 10 0
Yepez, L. walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 10 0
Smith, R. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Yepez, L. out at second p to ss to 2b. 10 0
Smith, R. out at first c to 1b, picked off. 10 0

Hampton - Bottom of 2nd HOF HAM
Hamilton, C doubled to left center (0-0). 10 0
Evans, S struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 10 0
Salazar, V grounded out to ss (2-2 BBFS). 10 0
Johnson, A flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 10 0

Hofstra - Top of 3rd HOF HAM
Morse, A. grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSBKFB). 10 0
Sims, K. pinch hit for D'Orazio, G. 10 0
Sims, K. grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 10 0
Sultan, G. walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 0
Palacio, D. singled through the right side (0-2 KF); Sultan, G. advanced to second. 10 0
Cancel, N. flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 10 0

Hampton - Bottom of 3rd HOF HAM
Sims, K. to lf. 10 0
Frobosilo, V to rf for Villar, C.. 10 0



Gallagher, C to 3b for Fitzgerald. 10 0
Armstead, S singled to center field (2-2 BKBF). 10 0
Rimmer-Jones struck out swinging (2-2 SBKFBS). 10 0
Michel, P pinch ran for S. Armstead. 10 0
Bonner, C struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 10 0
Aiken, A doubled to left center (3-2 BKBFB); Michel, P advanced to third. 10 0
Bohanon, R grounded out to p (0-0). 10 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hofstra - Top of 4th HOF HAM
Armstead, S to 3b for P. Michel. 10 0
Frobosilo, V grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 10 0
Gallagher, C grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KKBBBF). 10 0
Jovel, E. pinch hit for Yepez, L.. 10 0
Jovel, E. singled to right field (1-1 BK). 10 0
Smith, R. singled to right center (0-0); Jovel, E. advanced to second. 10 0
Morse, A. singled to center field (3-1 BBFB); Smith, R. advanced to second; Jovel, E. advanced to third, out
at home cf to c. 10 0

Hampton - Bottom of 4th HOF HAM
Yepez, L. to cf for Jovel, E.. 10 0
Hamilton, C struck out looking (3-2 BSKBBFK). 10 0
Evans, S struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 10 0
Salazar, V singled to left field (1-0 B). 10 0
Johnson, A struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 10 0

Hofstra - Top of 5th HOF HAM
Venson, J to 2b for S. Evans. 10 0
Sims, K. struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 10 0
Sultan, G. lined out to ss (0-1 K). 10 0
Palacio, D. doubled to center field (0-0). 10 0
Cancel, N. grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 10 0

Hampton - Bottom of 5th HOF HAM
Armstead, S struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 10 0
Rimmer-Jones singled up the middle (0-1 K). 10 0
Bonner, C lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 10 0
Aiken, A struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 10 0


